P
a
g
e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
D9010PAMA
PAM-N Analysis Software for Infiniium Oscilloscopes
The switch from NRZ to PAM creates many new design and

e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 5
Ordering information and related literature
This option is offered as perpetual or time-based (subscription) license, as described in the tables and
examples below. A valid support contract is included in the pricing for the term of any time-based licenses.
For perpetual license holders, a separate support contract is required to access Keysight technical support
and receive software updates.
Types Description Pricing Formula
Node-Locked
Allows you to use the license on one specified
instrument/computer
Transportable
Allows you to use the license on one instrument or
computer at a time. This license may be transferred to
another instrument or computer using Keysight’s online
tool.
130% of node-locked
USB Portable
Allows you to move the license from one
instrument/computer to another by end-user only with
a certified USB dongle, which is purchased separately.
130% of node-locked
Floating
Allows you to access the license on networked
instruments / computers from a server, one at a time.
For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be
purchased.
140% of node-locked
Perpetual Software license can be used in perpetuity.
Time-Based
Software license is time limited to a defined period,
such as 12 months.
38% of a perpetual for a
12-month license
Support contract
(for perpetual
licenses)
Allows license holder access to Keysight technical
support and all software upgrades.
15% of perpetual for 12
months of support
Software license and support subscription contract model number format:
R-B <Term / Service> P - <License Type> - <License / Support Contract Term>
 4 = Time Based License
5 = Perpetual
6 = Subscription
 001 = Node-Locked
002 = Floating
004 = Transportable
005 = USB Portable
A = Fixed
B = Floating (Single Site)
D = Floating (Transportable Perpetual)
E = USB
F = 6 Month Term
L = 12 Month Term
X = 24 Month Term
Y = 36 Month Term
Z = 60 Month Term
P
a